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PenCell  Catalog Numbering System for Boxes and Covers

1, 2
Style 

3, 4, 5, 6
Size WxL (in.) 

7,  8
Box Depth (in.)

9, 10
Type 

11
Bolt/Hardware Type or Color

12, 13
Options

14, 15, 16
Cover Logo (See page 198 for other logos)

DT 1118
1212
1324
1730
2436
3048

9, 12, 18, 20
Cover Only
CL (Polymer Concrete Lid)
CS (Polymer Concrete Lid Split)
CT (Polymer Concrete Lid for DT series 1 1/4” thick)
PL (Plastic Lid)
SL (Steel Lid)
SP (Plastic Split Lid)

Box, Extension or Ring Only
EX (Extension only)
G2 (2" Spacer for Standard Box w/ 1/4" Recess)
G3 (2" Spacer for REA Box w/ 3/4" Recess)
G6 (2" Spacer for Standard Box w/ 3/4" Recess)
GS (Groundsleeve or Box Only)
XY (Plastic Grey Box Tier 22)
XN (Plastic Green Box Tier 22)

Assembly/Combination of Items
GR (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Polymer Concrete Ring)
GX (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Extension)
H2 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Plastic Lid and 2” Extension)
H5 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Plastic Lid and 5” Extension)
HD (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Lid, Green)
HG (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Lid, Gray)
HS (Plastic Ground Sleeve and 2-Piece Plastic Lid, Green)
LR (Polymer Concrete Lid and Ring)
P3 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Polymer Concrete Lid and 3”  Plastic Extension)
PB (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Lid and Polymer Concrete Ring)
PC (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Polymer Concrete Lid)
PR (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Polymer Concrete Ring and Lid)
PS (Plastic Ground Sleeve and 2-Piece Polymer Concrete Lid)
S2 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and 2” Extension)
S5 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and 5” Extension)
U4 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and Ring)
UP (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Steel Lid)
UR (Plastic Box, Plastic Cover and Steel Ring) 
Y2 (Plastic Grey Tier 22 Box and H-Lite Tier 22 Cover)

Color
Y (Gray)
N (Green)

Assembly (Box/Extension and Cover)
H (3/8-16 Hex Head Bolt)
X (3/8-16 Lg Penta Head Bolt)
0 (No Hardware)

Plastic Cover Only
I

*For AMR/AMI touchread and/or reader door 
options please contact your Hubbell Customer 
Service Representative.

Assembly
00 (No Options)
DI (Drop-in Lid)

Box/Extension
CH (Captive Hardware)
CL (Crimp Lock)
CP (Cap Plug)
DV (Divider)
EG (EZ-Locate OVERSIZED w/ Ground Wire)
EW (EZ-Locate OVERSIZED w/o Ground Wire)
KO (Knockouts)
SB (Steel Beam)
SR (Steel Ring for PE10)

Cover
DI (Drop-In Lid)
DP (Drop-in Lid w/ Power Marker)
DT (Drop-in Lid w/ Telephone Marker)
EM (Power Marker)
GR (Ground Lug)
TM (Telephone Marker)

009 = Blank
010 = CATV
012 = COMMUNICATIONS
014 = CONTROLS
017 = ELECTRIC
0LW = FIBER OPTIC CABLE
022 = FIRE ALARM
023 = GAS
024 = GROUND
026 = HIGH VOLTAGE
029 = LIGHTING
036 = SECURITY
038 = SIGNAL
041 = STREET LIGHTING
042 = TELECOM
043 = TELEPHONE
044 = TRAFFIC
045 = TRAFFIC CONTROL
046 = TRAFFIC SIGNAL
048 = TV
050 = WATER
057 = EMERGENCY
081 = DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE
084 = POWER
092 = TELECOMMUNICATIONS
0ZA = IRRIGATION
KH1 = FIBEROPTIC
5P3 = ELECTRIC WARNING DO NOT OPEN

PE 6 (Round)
9 (Round)
10 (Round)
14 (9 x 14)
20 (12 x 20)
30 (17 x 30)
36 (14 x 36)
1015
1118
1324
1730

8
10
18
12, 17
12, 15, 17, 18
12, 14, 17, 19
15
12
12
12
12

PM 1010
1212
1218
1220
1224
1818
1824
1830
2424
2436
2448
2460
3036
3048
3060
3636
3648
3660

12
24
24
18
24
24
24
24
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
24
24
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48

PR 1212 24

If “I” appears in this space, use the 
two following numbers:
12 (Green, Hex Bolts, C-clip)
13 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip)
14 (Green, Penta Bolts, Cotter Pin)
15 (Green, Penta Bolts, Hair Pin)
23 (Green, Hex Bolts, Hair Pin)
27 (Gray, Hex Bolts, C-clip)
28 (Gray, Hex Bolts, Hair Pin)
30 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip
      Electronic Marker)
34 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip
      Telephone Marker)

Notes:
1) Whenever the part numbering system does not accommodate the item, then a special 500 number is used. These are assigned by Hubbell Enclosures as 
needed for customer specific requirements.
2) This part numbering system is provided for guidance to help decipher our part numbers. Some styles or sizes are not available with some options.

It is not possible to order a custom part by building your own part number from this table.


