PenCell Catalog Numbering System for Boxes and Covers

1, 2 Style	3, 4, 5, 6 Size WxL (in.)	7, 8 Box Depth (in.)	9, 10 Type	11 Bolt/Hardware Type or Color	
DT	1118 1212 1324 1730 2436 3048	9, 12, 18, 20	Cover Only CL (Polymer Concrete Lid) CS (Polymer Concrete Lid Split) CT (Polymer Concrete Lid for DT series 1 1/4" thick) PL (Plastic Lid)	Color Y (Gray) N (Green) Assembly (Box/Extension and Cover)	
PE	6 (Round) 9 (Round) 10 (Round) 14 (9 x 14) 20 (12 x 20) 30 (17 x 30) 36 (14 x 36) 1015	8 10 18 12, 17 12, 15, 17, 18 12, 14, 17, 19 15	SL (Steel Lid) SP (Plastic Split Lid) Box, Extension or Ring Only EX (Extension only) G2 (2" Spacer for Standard Box w/ 1/4" Recess) G3 (2" Spacer for REA Box w/ 3/4" Recess) G6 (2" Spacer for Standard Box w/ 3/4" Recess)	H (3/8-16 Hex Head Bolt) X (3/8-16 Lg Penta Head Bolt) 0 (No Hardware) Plastic Cover Only	
	1118 1324 1730	12 12 12 12	GS (Groundsleeve or Box Only) XY (Plastic Grey Box Tier 22) XN (Plastic Green Box Tier 22)	If "I" appears in this space, use the two following numbers: 12 (Green, Hex Bolts, C-clip) 13 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip)	
PM	1010 1212 1218 1220 1224 1818 1824 1830 2424 2436 2448 2460 3036 3048 3060 3636 3648 3660	12 24 24 18 24 24 24 24 24 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48	Assembly/Combination of Items GR (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Polymer Concrete Ring) GX (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Extension) H2 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Plastic Lid and 2"Extension) H5 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Plastic Lid and 5"Extension) HD (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Lid, Green) HG (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Lid, Gray) HS (Plastic Ground Sleeve and 2-Piece Plastic Lid, Green) LR (Polymer Concrete Lid and Ring) P3 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Polymer Concrete Lid and 3" Plastic Extension) P8 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Lid and Polymer Concrete Ring) PC (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Polymer Concrete Lid) PR (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Polymer Concrete Ring) PS (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and 2"Extension) S5 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and 5"Extension) U4 (Plastic Ground Sleeve, Steel Lid and Ring) UP (Plastic Ground Sleeve and Sleeve Lid)	14 (Green, Penta Bolts, Cotter Pin) 15 (Green, Penta Bolts, Hair Pin) 23 (Green, Hex Bolts, Hair Pin) 27 (Gray, Hex Bolts, C-clip) 28 (Gray, Hex Bolts, Hair Pin) 30 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip Electronic Marker) 34 (Green, Penta Bolts, C-clip Telephone Marker)	
PR	1212	24	UR (Plastic Growth Siece and Steel Ring) Y2 (Plastic Grey Tier 22 Box and H–Lite Tier 22 Cover)		

Note

It is not possible to order a custom part by building your own part number from this table.



¹⁾ Whenever the part numbering system does not accommodate the item, then a special 500 number is used. These are assigned by Hubbell Enclosures as needed for customer specific requirements.

²⁾ This part numbering system is provided for guidance to help decipher our part numbers. Some styles or sizes are not available with some options.